LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS GIVEN that on December 16, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. at the West Vincent Township Municipal Building located at 729 St. Matthews Road, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township shall hold a public hearing on, and immediately thereafter at the public meeting will consider adoption of, the Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PART II OF THE WEST VINCENT TOWNSHIP CODE BY CREATING CHAPTER 125 – BAMBOO AND ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR THE PLANTING, CULTIVATING, GROWING, CONTROL AND/OR REMOVAL OF BAMBOO, AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE SAME, AND AMENDING SECTION 390.175.1D AND E OF THE ZONING CODE AND REPEALING ALL INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES OR SECTIONS OF TOWNSHIP CODE ORDINANCES.

This Ordinance controls the planting, cultivating and/or growing of Bamboo plants within West Vincent Township, primarily by prohibiting the future planting, cultivating and/or growing said Bamboo plants within West Vincent Township, and by requiring the use of barriers to prevent the invasive spread of existing Bamboo plants within West Vincent Township.

A complete copy of this proposed Ordinance is available for examination by the public at the West Vincent Township Municipal Building, located at 729 St. Matthews Road, Chester Springs, Chester County, Pennsylvania, Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., where it may be examined without charge or obtained for a charge not greater than the cost thereof. If you are a person with a disability and wish to attend this public meeting/public hearing, and require an auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate, please contact the Township Manager at 610.458.1601 at least five (5) days prior to the public hearing/public meeting to discuss how the Township may accommodate your needs.

Christina Casey Township Secretary